PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6638854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL SHAOLIAN	04/01/2021
AVRAHAM EFTEL	03/26/2019
NADAV YELLIN	11/23/2012
JEFFREY DUMONTELLE	04/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALCARE, INC.
Street Address:	2 MASKIT
Internal Address:	PO BOX# 12268
City:	HERZELYIA PITUACH
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4673301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16196170	
PCT Number:	US2014039454	
Application Number:	61827531	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283131

Email: emily.mangelson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: JEREMY B. BARTON 201 SOUTH MAIN Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47349/731
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY B. BARTON
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy B. Barton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 18
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page13.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page14.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page15.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page16.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page17.tif
source=47349_731_US_ExecutedAssignment#page18.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMUEL SHAOLIAN of Newport Beach, California, and NADAV YELLIN of Ramat Gan, Israel, AVI EFTEL of Tel Aviv, Israel, and JEFFREY DUMONTELLE of Irvine, California ("ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2018, and allotted Application No. 16/196,170, which is a continuation of United States patent Application No. 14/893,131, filed November 23, 2015, which is national phase entry of International patent Application No. PCT/US2014/039454, filed May 23, 2014, which claims the benefit of United States provisional patent Application No. 61/827,531, filed May 23, 2013; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, VALCARE, INC., a corporation, having a place of business at 2 Maskit, Herzelyia Pituach PO Box# 12268, Israel 4673301 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, right to claim priority to said patent application in any international patent application, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make

110240135.1 0047349-00731

all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date(s) set forth above.

Executed at Annhei , State o	f, this day of, 2021.
	Samuel Shaolian
STATE OF) ss.	
County of)	
This day of, acknowledged to me that he or she ex	2021, before me personally came the above-named, who kecuted the foregoing instrument of his or her own free will
California Notorial Loose Certificate	Notary Public for My commission expires:

CALIFORNIA JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identithe individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	ity of d not	
State of California) County of		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	<u>Ol</u> day Samuel Shaolian	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. D. A. PAMPLONA COMM. #2317315 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec. 27, 2023 Signature Signature		
Optional Information the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removed may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. escription of Attached Document		
nis certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:	
	○ form(s) of identification ○ credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #	
	Notary contact: Other	
ntaining pages, and dated	Affiant(s) Thumbprint(s) Describe:	

REEL: 055818 FRAME: 0503

Executed at ANAHEIM, State of	day of AARIL, 2021. Jeffrey buMontelle
STATE OF)	
) ss. County of)	
This day of	, 2021, before me personally came the above-named,
who acknowledged to me that he or sh	e executed the foregoing instrument of his or her own free
will.	ð.
California Notorial Loose Certificate	Notary Public for My commission expires:

CALIFORNIA JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the ide the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California	
County of Ovange)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	
	1
(Seal)	Denise Ane
Optional Informa	tion
lthough the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent rer nd may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.	noval and reattachment of this jurat to an unauthorized docume
Uptional Intorma: Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent rer and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document this certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent rer nd may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document	noval and reattachment of this jurat to an unauthorized docume
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent rer nd may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document	Method of Affiant Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: of form(s) of identification Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent rer nd may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document	Method of Affiant Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: of form(s) of identification Occadible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent rerested may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document This certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Affiant Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: of form(s) of identification Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent rerested may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document. Description of Attached Document This certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Affiant Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: of form(s) of identification Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other

© Copyright 2007-2017 Notary Rotary, PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved.

Item Number 101884. Please contact your Authorized Reselfer to purchase copies of this form, **PATENT**

REEL: 055818 FRAME: 0505

Executed at Anahan, State	of <u>California</u> , this <u>1</u> day of APril,
20 <u>21</u>	*
	ASSIGNEE (Insert Name) (Title)
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
	20, before me personally came the above-named,
	cuted the foregoing instrument of [his or her] own
free will. [The Assignee section can be del	eted when the Assignment will only be used in the
U.S.] [[Notarization can be omitted in som	e cases, but is necessary in some foreign countries
(usually limited to transfers of previously-fi	iled applications), and is recommended for U.S.
applications because it makes the Assignment	ent self-authenticating in U.S. courts.]]
California Notorial	Notary Public for
Loose Certificate	Notary Public for/ My commission expires:
percent of the	11.3 Commission express.
STOEL RIVES LLP 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000 [update Portland, OR 97205 Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480	address for home office]
Attorney Docket No.: [insert docket number	er]

CALIFORNIA JURAT

	and the second section of the
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and refer the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	of not
State of California)	
County of Orange)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	day
of April , 20 21, by S	amuel Shaolian
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s who appeared before me.)
D. A. PAMPLONA COMM. #2317315 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec. 27, 2023	- 1
Signature / / 4	mise Ame
Optional Informatio Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.	
Description of Attached Document This cartificate is attached to a desument titled (for the pure of the continuous).	Method of Affiant Identification
This certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: or form(s) of identification or credible witness(es)
	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
	Notary contact:
containing pages, and dated	Other Affiant(s) Thumbprint(s) Describe:

© Copyright 2007-2017 Notary Rotary, PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101884. Please contact your Authorized Reseiler to purchase copies of this form.

REEL: 055818 FRAME: 0507

No.101/19'00

AUTHENTIFICATION OF SIGNATURE

I, the undersigned,

Steven Kantor

Notary at Tel Aviv, Israel, holding license No. 2063458

hereby certify that on November 26, 2019, there appeared before me at 2 Maskit Street, Herziiya, Israel:

Mr. Avraham Eftel

whose identity was proved to me by his Israeli passport number 21810718 issued on September 8, 2014;

and I am convinced that the person standing before me understood fully the significance of the action and voluntarily signed the attached document marked "A".

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr. Avraham Eftel by my own signature and seal on this day November 26, 2019.

paid: 195 NIS

אימות חתימה

אני, החיימ,

סטיבן קנטור

מטריון בתל אביב, ישראל בעל רישיון מספר 2063458

מאשר כי ביום 26 בנובמבר 2019 ניצב בפני ברחי משכית 2, חרצליה:

מר אברתט אפטל

אשר זהותו חוכחה לי על-ידי דרכון ישראלי מסי 21810718 שחונפקה ביום 8 בספטמבר 2014.

ושוכנתי כי הניצב לפני חבין הבנה מלאה את משמעות הפעולה וחתס מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן כנספח "א".

ולראיה הנני מאמת את חתימתו של מר אברהם אפטל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, חיום 26 בנובמבר 2019.

שכר: <u>195</u> ש

חותם הנוטריונ Notary's Seal



111

Attorney Docket No.: 141368.00711



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, AVRAHAM EFTEL (hereinafter "Assignor"), am an inventor of a certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth and disclosed in the patent application(s) listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Invention"):

WHEREAS, VALCARE, INC., having an address of SUITE 208, 30 HUGHES, IRVINE, CA 92618 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, at least as of May 24, 2013. Assignor does hereby confirm Assignor's previous assignment and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the scheduled application(s), including any applications which claim priority to the scheduled application(s), any application(s) to which the scheduled application(s) claim priority, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention;

AND for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Invention and scheduled application(s); all causes of action and remedies related to the Invention and scheduled application(s) (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriate or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Invention and scheduled application(s).

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Assignment, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original patents or applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, for said Invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

Aste

-}-

Attorney Docket No.: 141368,00711

PATENT /

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the country, application number, filing date and/or title, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other patent office for recordation of this document; and

The undersigned requests that any patents that may be issued for said Invention be issued to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as an owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

Date: 3.6 Nov 3019 Assignor: AVRAHAM EFTEL

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Statement by Witness

A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I,	, whose full address is
*	, hereby declare that I was personally present and
did see tl	ne above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the
assignmer	at, duly sign and execute the same on behalf of AVRAHAM EFTEL.
Id	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and
under pen	alty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented,
that the fo	regoing is true and correct.
Ву:	
Print Nam	e:

Attorney Docket No.: 141368.00711		PATENT
Agreed and accepted:	VALCARE, INC.	
Date:	Assignee: By: Title:	
	CKNOWLEDGMENT Statement by Witness	
	, whose full address is	
did see the above named person, p assignment, duly sign and execute the	same on behalf of VALCARE, INC. jury under the laws of the United S	person named in the . States of America, and
By: Print Name:		

Adt

-3-

mey Docket No.: 141368.00711



SCHEDULE A

ntry	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
	61/827,531	05/24/2013	HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING
	PCT/US2014/039454	05/23/2014	HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING
	14/893,131	11/23/2015	HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING
	15/336,310	10/27/2016	HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING

16te

4

Agreed and accepted:		VALCAI	RE, INC.	
Date: 1400 + 300	Assignee: _	By: Title:	COS -	Yellow
ACK	NOWLEDGM	ENT		
Stat	ement by Witne	ess.		
did see the above named person, personally of the laws of any other jurishat the foregoing is true and correct.	mally known to nally known to ne on behalf of voucher the law	place that I to be to be VALCARE, as of the Un	was personally the person nailong. INC. ited States of Ar	present and med in the merica, and
By: Crief Marcolini				
Print Name: Orit Hameiri				

No.117/17 '00

AUTHENTIFICATION OF SIGNATURE

i, the undersigned,

Steven Kantor Adv.,

Notary at Tel Aviv, Israel

hereby certify that on the 23 day of November in the year 2017, there appeared before me:

Mr. Naday Yellin

whose identity was proved to me by his Israeli Passport No. 21874299 issued by the Ministry of Interior, at B G Airport, Israel, on November 14, 2014;

and signed of his own free will the attached document marked "A".

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr. Nadav Yellin by my own signature and seal on this the 23 day of November 2017.

fees paid: 192 NIS

אימות חונימה

אני, החיים,

סטיבן קנטור עו"ד,

מטריון בתל אביב, ישראל

מאשר כי ביום 23 בחודש נוכמבר בשנת 1207 ניצב בפני:

מר נדב ילין

אשר והותו הוכחת לי על-ידי דרכון ישראלי מספר 21874299 שניתן על-ידי משרד הפנים בנתב"ג כתאריך 14 בנובמבר 2014.

וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן כנספח "א".

ולראיה הנני מאמת את חתימתו של מר נדב ילין בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, חיום 23 בנובמבר בשנת 2017.

שכר: 192 שייח.

חותם חמטריון Notary's Seal



PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 141368,00711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nadav YELLIN (hereinafter "Assignor"), am an inventor of a certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth and disclosed in the patent application(s) listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter the "Invention"):

WHEREAS, VALCARE, INC., having an address of SUITE 208, 30 HUGHES, IRVINE, CA 92618 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, at least as of May 24, 2013, Assignor does hereby confirm Assignor's previous assignment and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention as set forth in the scheduled application(s), including any applications which claim priority to the scheduled application(s), any application(s) to which the scheduled application(s) claim priority, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention;

AND for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns all rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Invention and scheduled application(s); all causes of action and remedies related to the Invention and scheduled application(s) (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriate or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Invention and scheduled application(s):

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Assignment, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for or obtaining original patents or applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, refessues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, for said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

ny

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 141368.00711

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the country, application number, filing date and/or title, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other patent office for recordation of this document; and

The undersigned requests that any patents that may be issued for said Invention be issued to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as an owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

Date: 23 Novémbén 2017 Assignor: Naday YELLIN

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	SS:

SEAL TOUCH

Notary Public

My commission expires

-2-

Print Name: Orit Hawgiri

Agreed and accepted:		VALCAR	E, INC.	
Date: 140/130	Assignee: _	Mis.L By: Title:	16/1/ 11 15 00 V	**************************************
			CO9	
ACKN	OWLEDGM	ent		
Stater	nent by Witne	SSS		
1, Orit Haweiri				74.
did see the above named person, person assignment, duly sign and execute the same	ally known to on behalf of '	o me to be VALCARE, I	the person nar	med in the
I declare under penalty of perjury				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
under penalty of the laws of any other jurison that the foregoing is true and correct.	diction before	which this do	cument may be	presented,
By: <u>Quill 14-0ct-2020</u>	 -			

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 141368.00711

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventor
ÚS.	61/827,531	05/24/2013	HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING	Jeffrey Paul DUMONTELLE Samuel SHAOLIAN Nadav YELLIN
WO .	PCT/US2014/039454	05/23/2014	HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING	Samuel M. SHAOLIAN Nadav YELLIN Avi EFTEL Jeffrey DUMONTELLE
US	14/893,131	11/23/2015	HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING	Samuel M. SHAOLIAN Nadav YELLIN Avi EFTEL Jeffrey DUMONTELLE
US	15/336,310	10/27/2016	HEART AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR VALVE REPLACEMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SUPPORT RING	Samuel M. SHAOLJAN Nadav YELLIN Avi EFTEL Jeffrey DUMONTELLE

Y~/

~4-